# OP \$40.00 213963

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor agent to General Electric Company, successor by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation		10/06/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Canadian National Steel Corporation		
Street Address:	200 E. Randolph Dr.		
Internal Address:	Suite 7800		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2139639	CAMPIPE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637141

**Email:** kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal

**Address Line 1:** c/o Goldberg Kohn, Ltd. 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1075.282
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen N. Lange
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0957

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Wells Evraz - Trademark Release (Canadian National Steel)\_66795711\_2-c#page1.tif

source=Wells Evraz - Trademark Release (Canadian National Steel)\_66795711\_2-c#page2.tif

source=Wells Evraz - Trademark Release (Canadian National Steel)\_66795711\_2-c#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0958

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 6, 2017, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as successor agent ("Agent") to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, successor by merger to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in favor of CANADIAN NATIONAL STEEL CORPORATION, a Canada corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Grantor, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of December 23, 2011, executed by Grantor in favor of Agent, and pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 7, 2014, between Grantor and Agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 7, 2014, at Reel 5414 / Frame 0183 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (a) terminates and releases all liens and security interests in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including those trademarks set forth herein on Schedule I, and (b) assigns, transfers and delivers to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, along with all of the goodwill associated therewith, to the extent that any such right, title and interest exists as of the date hereof. Agent hereby authorizes Grantor, or its designee, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions necessary to evidence the release and termination of Agent's security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral. Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release. The Agent hereby authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

Wells/Evraz – Trademark Release 66795711

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Laura wheland
Name: Laura wheeland
Title: Vice Rrowdent

Wells/Evraz - Trademark Release 66795711

# SCHEDULE I TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

## 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	App. Date / App. No.	Reg. Date / Reg. No.	Int. Class	Owner
CAMPIPE	U.S.	6/14/1996 75/118,946	2/24/1998 2,139,639	6	Canadian National Steel Corporation

Wells/Evraz – Trademark Release 66795711

**RECORDED: 10/09/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0961